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Direction
Hjørring St. — Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kom-
mune)

28 stops

Open route schedule

Hjørring St.

Bropladsen (Parallelvej / Hjørring)

Lille Østergade (Frederikshavnsvej / Hjørring)

Hjørring Øst St.

Horsevang (Frederikshavnsvej / Hjørring)

AMU Center (Ringvejen / Hjørring)

EUC Nord Albert Ginges Vej (Hjørring)

EUC Fodboldbane (Hestkærvej / Hjørring)

EUC Nord Hestkærvej (Hjørring)

Park Vendia (Hjørring)

Idræts Allé midt (Hjørring)

Norgesvej (Idræts Allé / Hjørring)

Tørholmsvej (Idræts Allé / Hjørring)

Niels Winthersvej (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Kingosvej (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Tøtmosen (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

H. C. Andersensvej (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Spangkærvej rundkørsel (Hjørring)

Højene Enge (Spangkærvej / Hjørring)

Højene Hallen / Vellingshøjcentret (Hjørring)

Skibsby (Skibsbyvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Route schedule
Hjørring St. — Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kom-
mune)

Monday 07:52-17:28

Tuesday 07:52-17:28

Wednesday 07:52-17:28

Thursday 07:52-17:28

Friday 07:52-17:28

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Hjørring St.

Stops: 28

Trip Duration: 0 hour 36 min
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Volhøj (Grimmeshavevej / Hjørring Kommune)

Klastrup (Astrupvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Astrup (Astrupvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Astrup-Sønderskov Friskole (Hjørring kommune)

Skolevej (Bøgstedvej/Hjørring Kommune)

Skovbovej (Skolevej / Hjørring kommune)

Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune)



Direction
Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune) — Lun-
dergårdskolen (Nordens Allé / Hjørring)

30 stops

Open route schedule

Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Enggården (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Skolevej (Bøgstedvej/Hjørring Kommune)

Astrup-Sønderskov Friskole (Hjørring kommune)

Astrup (Astrupvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Klastrup (Astrupvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Volhøj (Grimmeshavevej / Hjørring Kommune)

Skibsby (Skibsbyvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Højene Hallen / Vellingshøjcentret (Hjørring)

Højene Enge (Spangkærvej / Hjørring)

Spangkærvej rundkørsel (Hjørring)

H. C. Andersensvej (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Tøtmosen (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Kingosvej (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Niels Winthersvej (Tørholmsvej / Hjørring)

Tørholmsvej (Idræts Allé / Hjørring)

Norgesvej (Idræts Allé / Hjørring)

Idræts Allé midt (Hjørring)

Park Vendia (Hjørring)

EUC Nord Hestkærvej (Hjørring)

EUC Fodboldbane (Hestkærvej / Hjørring)

EUC Nord Albert Ginges Vej (Hjørring)

AMU Center (Ringvejen / Hjørring)

Horsevang (Frederikshavnsvej / Hjørring)

Route schedule
Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune) — Lun-
dergårdskolen (Nordens Allé / Hjørring)

Monday 06:12-17:56

Tuesday 06:12-17:56

Wednesday 06:12-17:56

Thursday 06:12-17:56

Friday 06:12-17:56

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Stops: 30

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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Hjørring Øst St.

Lille Østergade (Frederikshavnsvej / Hjørring)

Bropladsen (Parallelvej / Hjørring)

Metropol (Parallelvej / Hjørring)

Hjørring St.

Lundergårdskolen (Nordens Allé / Hjørring)



Direction
Hjørring St. — Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kom-
mune)

9 stops

Open route schedule

Hjørring St.

Bropladsen (Parallelvej / Hjørring)

Lille Østergade (Frederikshavnsvej / Hjørring)

Hjørring Øst St.

Horsevang (Frederikshavnsvej / Hjørring)

Enggården (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Skolevej (Bøgstedvej/Hjørring Kommune)

Skovbovej (Skolevej / Hjørring kommune)

Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kommune)

Route schedule
Hjørring St. — Sønderskov (Hjørringvej / Hjørring Kom-
mune)

Monday 06:52

Tuesday 06:52

Wednesday 06:52

Thursday 06:52

Friday 06:52

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Hjørring St.

Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 15 min

81 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Hjorring

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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